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No. of 
Licence 
2768 

A1873 

2848 
2747 

A2647 

2716 

2959 
A1764 
A2648 

A2605 

A1765 

3052 
A2649 

2907 
A2493 

2775 
2875 

2873 
2846 

A2650 
2761 

2793 
A2651 
A2652 

2800 

3051 
2765 
2874 

2774 
2767 

A2655 

A2678 
A2676 

2758 
A2663 

2981 
2797 
2929 

A2654 

A2653 
2763 

A2084 
3055 

A2410 
A2517 
A2656 
A2409 

2798 

A2490 
2772 
2932 
2799 

A2492 

2718 

2861 

A1876 
A1877 
A1879 
A2585 

A2586 
2901 
2717 

A2556 
2847 
2916 

A2686 
A2687 

2933 
2935 
2936 
2956 
2773 

A2557 

Name of Licensee 
The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. 

Ltd. 
Marlborough Finance Co. Ltd. 

Marsland Finance Co. Ltd. 
Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 
T. W. Mayson and Co. 

H . A. Milton Ltd. 

Mortgage Advances Ltd. 
New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 
Newton Loan Agency 

N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Cor­
poration Ltd. 

North Taranaki Finance and Deposit 
Co. Ltd. 

Northern Cash Orders Ltd. 
Northern Cooperative Investment Trust 

Ltd. 
Oamaru Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. . . 
Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oraka Holdings Ltd. 
Otago and Southland Finance Corpora-

tion Ltd. 
Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. 
Pacific Finance Ltd. 

Pacific Union Ltd. 
Palmerston North Finance Corporation 

Ltd. 
Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Personal Loans Ltd. 
Playfair Ltd. 

Ivan William Harris, trading as Premier 
Cash Orders 

Premier Motors Ltd. 
Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Provident Cash Order Co. 

Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Rayneon Signs Ltd .. . 

Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd . .. 
Ridgway Loan and finance Co. 
Harry Robinson 

Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
R. and T. Investments Ltd. 

Ruatangata Investments Ltd ... 
Rural Finance Ltd. 
The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. 
Security Investment Co. Ltd ... 
Selwyn Finance Co . . . 
Herbert Cecil William Shaw .. 
Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. 
South Canterbury Loan and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co. 

Ltd. 
South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd. 
South Waikato Finance Co. Ltd. 
The Southern Cross Finance Co. 
Annie Norma Kuch, trading as Standard 

Orders 
The Standard Trust and Investment Co. 

of Taranaki Ltd. 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd. 

Stockdale Finance Co. Ltd. . . 

Stratford District Finance Ltd. 
The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 
Stratford Investments Ltd. 
Stamford Holdings Ltd. 

Reg. Stephenson 
Strathallan Investments Ltd. 
Super Investments Ltd. 

Supreme Finance Ltd. 
Taranaki Finance Ltd. 
Tasman Investments Ltd. 

Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Taylor Discount Corporation Ltd . 
Terms Travel Ltd. 
Terms Travel Ltd. 
The Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tokoroa Finance Co. ½td. 
Totara Finance Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street, 

Wanganui 
Care of Webb and Pickforo, High Street, 

Blenheim 
128 'Devon Street East, New Plymouth 
Ti.Ii Street, Matamata 
Melverns Building, Karangahape Road, 

Auckland 
Central Chambers, 249 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Munro's Building, Wharf Street, Tauranga 
77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth .. 
144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay, Auck-

land 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 

Queen Street, Waitara 

159 Queen Street, Auckland 
2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland 

Street, Auckland 
35 Ribble Street, Oamaru 
Napier Street, Opunake 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7-9 Bond 

Street, Dunedin 
480 Moray Place, Dunedin 
A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New 

Plymouth 
525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 

Maclean Street, Paraparaumu Beach . . 
114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 
15-1 6 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, 

Auckland 
47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt .. 

Date of Licence 
17 March 1959 

10 April 1959 

21 April 1959 
2 April 1959 

24 March 1959 

12 March 1959 

16 April 1959 
23 March 1959 
24 March 1959 

13 March 1959 

23 March 1959 

23 April 1959 
24 March 1959 

16 March 1959 
1 April 1959 

31 March 1959 
24 March 1959 

13 March 1959 
23 March 1959 

24 March 1959 
17 March 1959 

31 March 1959 
24 March 1959 
24 March 1959 

31 March 1959 

142 Albert Street, Auckland 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
Room 12, 1st Floor, H.B. Building, 

23 April 1959 
17 March 1959 

18 13 March 1959 
Princes Street, Dunedin 

Duke Street, Putaruru 20 March 1959 
Racing Club Building, Rangitikei Street, 23 March 1959 

Palmerston North 
1st Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell 24 March 1959 

Street, Auckland 
Gorton Street, Gore 
Railway Esplanade, East Gore 
107 Broadway, Palmerston North 
15-16 Palmerston Building, Queen Street, 

Auckland• 
Boon Street, Whakatane 
88 Oriental Parade, Wellington 
146 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, Auck-

land 
97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
Browning Street, Napier 
352 Queen Street, Auckland .. 
57 Stafford Street, Timaru 
22 Royd Street, Christchurch .. 
48 Mackelvie Street, Grey Lynn 
Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, 229 

Stafford Street, Timaru 

1 April 1959 
1 April 1959 

17 March 1959 
30 April 1959 

20 March 1959 
31 March 1959 
1 April 1959 

24 March 1959 

24 March 1959 
17 March 1959 
20 March 1959 
4 May 1959 

31 March 1959 
I April 1959 

24 March 1959 
31 March 1959 

Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Custom- 31 March 1959 
house Quay, Wellington 

79-81 Princes Street, Hawera 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
15 Dixon Street, Wellington . . 

Care of McKenzie, Murray, and Ihle, 
Princes Street, Hawera 

National Bank Building, Victoria Street, 
Hamilton 

Railway Building, 193 Victoria Street, 
Hamilton 

Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford 
312 Broadway, Stratford 

.311 Broadway, Stratford 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, 

Lower Hutt 
Havelock Street, Ashburton 
27 Strathallan Street, Timaru . . 
C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, 

Hamilton 
85 Ridgway Street, Wanganui 
56 Currie Street, New Plymouth 
Stamford House, Andrews A venue, 

Lower Hutt 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
'rutanekai Street, Rotorua . . 
220 High Street, Christchurch 
134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
159 Queen Street, Auckland .. 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
85 Ridgway Street, Wanganui 

1 April 1959 
17 March 1959 
I April 1959 

31 March 1959 

I April 1959 

12 March 1959 

15 April 1959 

4 March 1959 
4 March 1959 

22 April 1959 
31 March 1959 

6 April 1959 
31 March 1959 
12 March 1959 

9 June 1959 
23 March 1959 
31 March 1959 

16 April 1959 
16 April 1959. 
I April 1959 
1 April 1959 
·1 April 1959 
16 April 1959 
17 March 1959 
9 June 1959 

969 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Palmerston North 

Blenheim 

New Plymouth 
Matamata 
Auckland 

Hamil ton 

Tauranga 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Dunedin 

New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Oamaru 
Hawera 
Putaruru 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 
New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Dunedin 

Putaruru 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Gore 
Gore 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Whakatane 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Napier 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Timaru 

Wellington 

Hawera 
Putaruru 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

Hawera 

Hamilton 

Hamilton 

Stratford 
Stratford 
Stratford 
Lower Hutt 

Ashburton 
Timaru 
Hamilton 

Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Lower H utt 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Putaruru 
Wanganui 


