No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
2768		Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street, Wanganui		
A1873	Marlborough Finance Co. Ltd	Care of Webb and Pickford, High Street, Blenheim	10 April 1959	Blenheim
2848 2747 A2647	Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd	128 Devon Street East, New Plymouth Tui Street, Matamata Melverns Building, Karangahape Road,	2 April 1959	New Plymouth Matamata Auckland
2716	H. A. Milton Ltd	Auckland Central Chambers, 249 Victoria Street, Hamilton	12 March 1959	Hamilton
2959 A1764 A2648	Mortgage Advances Ltd New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd Newton Loan Agency	Munro's Building, Wharf Street, Tauranga 77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth 144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay, Auck- land	16 April 1959 23 March 1959 24 March 1959	Tauranga New Plymouth Auckland
A2605	N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corporation Ltd.	24 Water Street, Dunedin	13 March 1959	Dunedin
A1765		Queen Street, Waitara	23 March 1959	New Plymouth
3052 A2649	Northern Cash Orders Ltd	159 Queen Street, Auckland 2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland Street, Auckland	23 April 1959 24 March 1959	Auckland Auckland
2907 A2493 2775 2875	Oamaru Loan and Finance Co. Ltd Opunake Finance Co. Ltd Oraka Holdings Ltd	35 Ribble Street, Oamaru  Napier Street, Opunake  Duke Street, Putaruru  N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7–9 Bond	16 March 1959 1 April 1959 31 March 1959 24 March 1959	Hawera Putaruru
2873 2846	tion Ltd. Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. Pacific Finance Ltd.	Street, Dunedin 480 Moray Place, Dunedin A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New	13 March 1959 23 March 1959	Dunedin New Plymouth
A2650 2761	Pacific Union Ltd Palmerston North Finance Corporation Ltd.	A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New Plymouth 525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	24 March 1959 17 March 1959	Auckland Palmerston North
2793 A2651 A2652	Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd.	Maclean Street, Paraparaumu Beach 114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 15–16 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	31 March 1959 24 March 1959 24 March 1959	Auckland
2800	Ivan William Harris, trading as Premier Cash Orders	47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt	31 March 1959	Wellington
3051 2765 2874	Premier Motors Ltd Primary Finance Corporation Ltd	142 Albert Street, Auckland 82 Broadway, Palmerston North Room 12, 1st Floor, H.B. Building, 18	17 March 1959	Auckland Palmerston North Dunedin
2774 2767	Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd	Princes Street, Dunedin Duke Street, Putaruru Racing Club Building, Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	20 March 1959 23 March 1959	Putaruru Palmerston North
A2655	Rayneon Signs Ltd	1st Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell Street, Auckland	24 March 1959	Auckland
A2678 A2676	Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd.	Gorton Street, Gore Railway Esplanade, East Gore 107 Broadway, Palmerston North	1 April 1959 1 April 1959	
2758 A2663	Ridgway Loan and Finance Co. Harry Robinson	107 Broadway, Palmerston North 15–16 Palmerston Building, Queen Street, Auckland	17 March 1959 30 April 1959	Palmerston North Auckland
2981 2797	Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd.	Boon Street, Whakatane 88 Oriental Parade, Wellington	31 March 1959	Whakatane Wellington
2929 A2654	R. and T. Investments Ltd	<ul><li>146 Manchester Street, Christchurch</li><li>133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland</li></ul>	24 Watch 1939	Christchurch Auckland
A2653 2763	Ruatangata Investments Ltd			Auckland Palmerston North
A2084 3055	The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. Security Investment Co. Ltd		4 May 1959	Napier Auckland
A2410 A2517 A2656	Selwyn Finance Co	22 Royd Street, Christchurch	31 March 1959 1 April 1959 24 March 1959	Timaru Christchurch Auckland
A2409	South Canterbury Loan and Finance Co. Ltd.	Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, 229 Stafford Street, Timaru	24 March 1959 31 March 1959	Timaru
2798	South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co.	Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Custom-		Wellington
A2490 2772	South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd South Waikato Finance Co. Ltd	79–81 Princes Street, Hawera Bridge Street, Tokoroa 78 Cashel Street, Christchurch	1 April 1959 17 March 1959	Hawera Putaruru
2932 2799	Annie Norma Kuch, trading as Standard	78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 15 Dixon Street, Wellington	1 April 1959 31 March 1959	Christchurch Wellington
A2492	Orders The Standard Trust and Investment Co. of Taranaki Ltd.	Care of McKenzie, Murray, and Ihle, Princes Street, Hawera	1 April 1959	Hawera
2718		National Bank Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton	12 March 1959	Hamilton
2861		Railway Building, 193 Victoria Street,		Hamilton
A1876 A1877	The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd.	Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford 312 Broadway, Stratford	4 March 1959	Stratford Stratford
A1879 A2585	Stamford Holdings Ltd	311 Broadway, Stratford Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1959	Stratford Lower Hutt
A2586 2901 2717	Super Investments Ltd	Havelock Street, Ashburton	12 March 1959	Ashburton Timaru Hamilton
A2556 2847 2916	Supreme Finance Ltd Taranaki Finance Ltd Tasman Investments Ltd	85 Ridgway Street, Wanganui 56 Currie Street, New Plymouth Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	9 June 1959 23 March 1959 31 March 1959	Wanganui New Plymouth Lower Hutt
A2686 A2687	Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd	15A Devonport Road, Tauranga Tutanekai Street, Rotorua	16 April 1959 16 April 1959	Tauranga Tauranga
2933 2935	Taylor Discount Corporation Ltd	220 High Street, Christchurch 134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch	1 April 1959 1 April 1959	Christchurch Christchurch
2936 2956	The Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd	159 Queen Street, Auckland Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	1 April 1959 16 April 1959	Christchurch Tauranga
2773 A2557	Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd Totara Finance Ltd	Bridge Street, Tokoroa 85 Ridgway Street, Wanganui	17 March 1959 9 June 1959	Putaruru Wanganui